
Lector and LEM Schedule:  June 1, 2025 
 

 8:00 Lectors (2) 8:00 LEMs (2) 10:30 Lectors (2) 10:30 LEMs (2) 

 
June 1 

Seventh Sunday 
of Easter 

 
Nina Scott 

Kevyn Smith 

 
Kent Faerber 

Carlton Ho 

 
Joan O’Brien 

Kanae Nagasaki 

 
Hannah Abbott 

Elizabeth Musgrave 

 
Grace Church Lector and LEM Schedule:  Summer Services at 9:30 AM 

June 8 through August 31, 2025 
**There are two pages to the schedule. Please be sure to look at both pages.** 

 
 Lectors (2) LEMs (3) 
 

June 8 
Pentecost 

 

 
Bruce Stebbins 

Patrick Kelly 

 
Caleb Ireland  

Karen DeSantis 
Gail Gnatek 

 
 

June 15 
First Sunday after 

Pentecost 
Trinity Sunday 

 

 
Libby Maxey 

MJ Fowler 

 
Sarah Boy 

Micah Walter 
Mark Marshall 

 
June 22 

Second Sunday 
after Pentecost 

 

 
Marsha Hertel 

Melanie Freitag 
 

 
Janet Teng 

Kevyn Smith 
Mary Hocken 

 
June 29 

Third Sunday after 
Pentecost 

 

 
Anna Smith 

Edward LeSage 

 
Karen DeSantis 

Henry Maxey 
Kent Faerber 

 
July 6 

Fourth Sunday 
after Pentecost 

 

 
Elizabeth Brown 

Eve Webster 

 
Mark Marshall  
Hannah Abbott 
Micah Walter 

 
 

July 13 
Fifth Sunday after 

Pentecost 
 

 
Sarah Liberty-Laylin 

Patty Appelbaum 

 
Mary Hocken 
Janet Durfee 
Kell Julliard 

 
July 20 

Sixth Sunday after 
Pentecost 

 
 
 

 

 
 

Janet Moore 
Martin Wobst 

 
 

Sarah Boy 
Carlton Ho 

Kevyn Smith 



 
July 27 

Seventh Sunday 
after Pentecost 

 

 
 

Dick Damon 
John Stifler 

 
 

 
 

Gail Gnatek 
Henry Maxey 
Kent Faerber 

 
August 3 

Eighth Sunday 
after Pentecost 

 

 
Beth Damon 

Elizabeth Brown 
 

 

 
Kell Julliard 
Janet Teng 

Janet Durfee 
 

 
August 10 

Ninth Sunday after 
Pentecost 

 

 
Edward LeSage 

Joan O’Brien 
 

 

 
Mary Hocken 

Sarah Boy 
Mark Marshall 

 
August 17 

Tenth Sunday after 
Pentecost 

 

 
Kanae Nagasaki 

Eve Webster 

 
Micah Walter 
Kevyn Smith 
Henry Maxey 

 
August 24 

Eleventh Sunday 
after Pentecost 

 

 
Brown Kennedy 

MJ Fowler 
 
 

 
Janet Teng 
Carlton Ho 

Elizabeth Musgrave 

 
August 31 

Twelfth Sunday 
after Pentecost 

 

 
 

Patrick Kelly 
Patty Appelbaum 

 
 

 
Hannah Abbott 

Kell Julliard 
Janet Durfee 

 


